
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE A CHANGE 

ORDER WITH APAC-ATLANTIC, INC., THOMPSON-ARTHUR DIVISION FOR 

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES IN THE ARDMORE AREA 
 
 

WHEREAS, Council authorized the City Manager to enter into an agreement with 

APAC-Atlantic, Inc., Thompson-Arthur Division for resurfacing streets and the contract was 

executed on April 15, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, City/County Utilities has completed water/sewer Rehabilitation work in the 

Ardmore area; and 

WHEREAS, the City has a policy which requires utility contractors to resurface 

roadways adversely affected by utility or stormwater projects significantly beyond normal 

expected degradation; and  

WHEREAS, the water/sewer rehabilitation work has degraded approximately 18 roads 

more than normal expectations; 

WHEREAS, the City/County Utilities’ portion to resurface these roadways is 

$678,529.02; and 

WHEREAS, the City’s portion to resurface these roadways is $279,546.39; and 

WHEREAS, staff believes it is in the best interest of the area to proceed with a change 

order so the repair to these roads can begin as soon as possible; and 

WHEREAS, APAC-Atlantic, Inc., Thompson-Arthur Division has agreed to accept this 

work with correction expected by August 2017.  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of the 

City of Winston-Salem hereby authorizes the City Manager and City Secretary to enter into a 

$958,076.41 change order agreement with APAC-Atlantic, Inc., Thompson-Arthur Division, Inc. 

to resurface the roads in Ardmore.  City/County Utility Commission will approve their portion at 

their April meeting.  


